

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(Civil) No.1323/2025

AKANKSHA RAJENDRA PREMCHANDANI @ AKANKSHA AMIT JOTWANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT RAJKUMAR JOTWANI Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No. 115144/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 115143/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice to the respondent - husband. Rule is made returnable in six weeks.
2. In the meantime, further proceedings in Divorce Petition No.A-604/2025 titled "Amit Rajkumar Jotwani vs. Akanksha Rajendra Premchandani alias Akanksha Amit Jotwani" pending before the Family Court, Nashik Road, Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR