

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1323/2025

AKANKSHA RAJENDRA PREMCHANDANI @ AKANKSHA AMIT JOTWANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT RAJKUMAR JOTWANI

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 115144/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 115143/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 21-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,
to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 7.10.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG